March- 25, 1974 Ordinance Book 20 - Page 458

ORDINANCE NO. 111-X

AN ORDINANCE TO TRANSFER FUNDS FROM THE UNENCUMBERED BALANCE OF THE GENERAL REVENUE SHARING TRUST FUND TO PROVIDE A SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATION FOR THE GOVERNMENTAL PLAZA PARKING.

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina;

Section 1. That the sum of \$12,750 is hereby transferred from Account 4111, the Unappropriated Balance of the General Revenue Sharing Trust Fund to the Capital Improvement Account 533.08 (Governmental Plaza Parking), these funds will be used to move the Police parking garage 12 feet and enclose one end of the building to meet fire codes.

Section 2. All ordinances or parts of ordinances in conflict herewith are hereby repealed.

Section 3. This ordinance shall become effective upon its adoption.

Approved as to form:

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular session convened on the 25th day of March, 1974, the reference naving been made in Minute Book 60, and recorded in full in Ordinance Book 20, at Page 458.

March 25, 1974 Ordinance Book 20 - Page 459

1		
ORDINANCE	NO.	112-X

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCE NO. 828-X, THE 1973-74 BUDGET ORDINANCE, AMENDING THE TABLE OF ORGANIZATION FOR THE CITY MANAGER'S OFFICE.

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina;

Section 1. That the Table of Organization for Account 102 (City Manager's Office) is hereby amended to delete one Clerk-Steno II position, Class No. 024, Pay Range 10 and to substitute in lieu thereof one Clerk-Steno III position, Class No. 025, Pay Range 12.

Section 2. All ordinances or parts of ordinances in conflict herewith are hereby repealed.

Section 3. This ordinance shall become effective upon its adoption.

Approved as to form:

Home W. Cholestill Jr.

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular session convened on the 25th day of March, 1974, the reference having been made in Minute Book 60, and recorded in full in Ordinance Book 20, at Page 459.

March 25, 1974 Ordinance Book 20 - Page 460

ORDINANCE	NO.	113-X

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCE NO. 828-X, THE 1973-74 BUDGET ORDINANCE, AMENDING THE TABLE OF ORGANIZATION FOR THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL.

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina;

Section 1. That the Table of Organization for Account 101 (Mayor and City Council) is hereby amended to delete one Clerk-Steno II position, Class No. 024, Pay Range 10 and to substitute in lieu thereof one Clerk-Steno III position, Class No. 025, Pay Range 12.

Section 2. All ordinances or parts of ordinances in conflict herewith are hereby repealed.

Section 3. This ordinance shall become effective upon its adoption.

Approved as to form:

Henry W. Cliderfill Jr -

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular session convened on the 25th day of March, 1974, the reference having been made in Minute Book 60, and recorded in full in Ordinance Book 20, at Page 460.

ORDINANCE NO. 114-X

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCE NO. 828-X, THE 1973-74 BUDGET ORDINANCE, AMENDING THE TABLE OF ORGANIZATION FOR THE PUBLIC WORKS MOTOR TRANSPORT DIVISION.

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina;

Section 1. That the Table of Organization for the Public Works

Department Account 507 (Motor Transport Division) is hereby amended to

delete one Clerk I position, Class No. 014, Pay Range 2 and to substitute

in lieu thereof one Clerk II position, Class No. 016, Pay Range 5.

The above reclassification is a recommendation of the Personnel Director.

Section 2. All ordinances or parts of ordinances in conflict herewith are hereby repealed.

Section 3. This ordinance shall become effective upon its adoption.

Approved as to form:

Harry W. Charles ...

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular session convened on the 25th day of March, 1974, the reference having been made in Minute Book 60, and recorded in full in Ordinance Book 20, at Page 461.

March 25, 1974 Ordinance Book 20 - Page 462

ORDINANCE NO. 115-X

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCE NO. 828-X, THE 1973-74 BUDGET ORDINANCE, AMENDING THE TABLE OF ORGANIZATION FOR THE CHARLOTTE POLICE DEPARTMENT.

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina;

Section 1. That the Table of Organization for the Charlotte Police

Department Account 401.31 (Police-Central Services) is hereby amended to

delete one Clerk I position, Class No. 014, Pay Range 2 and to substitute in

lieu thereof one Clerk II position, Class No. 016, Pay Range 5. The above

reclassification is a recommendation of the Personnel Director.

Section 2. All ordinances or parts of ordinances in conflict herewith are hereby repealed.

Section 3. This ordinance shall become effective upon its adoption.

Approved as to form:

Lity Attorney J.

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular session convened on the 25th day of March, 1974, the reference having been made in Minute Book 60, and recorded in full in Ordinance Book 20, at Page 462.